

**Program No C422-S Term December 1, 2003 To November 30, 2004**

**Title: SSA CUT FORMS**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	NPC, INC.		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
			CLAYSBURG, PA	COST	NPC, INC.	COST
<b>I.</b>	<b>FILM:</b>					
(a)	Each 8-1/2 x 11" page-size unit.....per film copy.....per page/per color	324	3.00	<b>972.00</b>	3.00	<b>972.00</b>
<b>II.</b>	<b>PRINTING AND CUTTING TO SIZE:</b>					
	Price per Cut Form					
	<b>One-Color Forms</b>					
1.	Printed one side only:					
(a)	Makeready and Setup Charges					
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	33	100.00	<b>3,300.00</b>	100.00	<b>3,300.00</b>
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	81	150.00	<b>12,150.00</b>	150.00	<b>12,150.00</b>
(3)	<b>Format C</b>	9	200.00	<b>1,800.00</b>	250.00	<b>2,250.00</b>
(b)	Running Per 1,000 Copies					
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	8,513	0.55	<b>4,682.15</b>	0.75	<b>6,384.75</b>
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	15,797	0.60	<b>9,478.20</b>	0.90	<b>14,217.30</b>
(3)	<b>Format C</b>	838	1.85	<b>1,550.30</b>	2.00	<b>1,676.00</b>
2.	Printed two sides:					
(a)	Makeready and Setup Charges					
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	9	100.00	<b>900.00</b>	100.00	<b>900.00</b>
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	113	150.00	<b>16,950.00</b>	150.00	<b>16,950.00</b>
(3)	<b>Format C</b>	40	200.00	<b>8,000.00</b>	200.00	<b>8,000.00</b>
(4)	<b>Format D</b>	12	250.00	<b>3,000.00</b>	250.00	<b>3,000.00</b>
(b)	Running Per 1,000 Copies					
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	2,429	0.85	<b>2,064.65</b>	0.75	<b>1,821.75</b>
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	21,870	1.10	<b>24,057.00</b>	0.90	<b>19,683.00</b>
(3)	<b>Format C</b>	6,242	2.20	<b>13,732.40</b>	2.00	<b>12,484.00</b>
(4)	<b>Format D</b>	3,633	5.50	<b>19,981.50</b>	5.00	<b>18,165.00</b>
	<b>Two-Color Forms</b>					
3.	Printed two sides:					
(a)	Makeready and Setup Charges					
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	2	125.00	<b>250.00</b>	250.00	<b>500.00</b>
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	2	175.00	<b>350.00</b>	350.00	<b>700.00</b>
(4)	<b>Format D</b>	4	300.00	<b>1,200.00</b>	450.00	<b>1,800.00</b>
(b)	Running Per 1,000 Copies					
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	12	1.00	<b>12.00</b>	1.50	<b>18.00</b>
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	305	1.25	<b>381.25</b>	3.00	<b>915.00</b>
(4)	<b>Format D</b>	651	5.75	<b>3,743.25</b>	5.00	<b>3,255.00</b>
<b>III.</b>	<b>PAPER: Per 1,000 Leaves</b>					
(a)	White Writing, 16-lb					
(1)	<b>Up to 5-1/2 x 8-1/2"</b>	1,079	3.00	<b>3,237.00</b>	3.00	<b>3,237.00</b>
(2)	<b>Over 5-1/2 x 8-1/2" to 8-1/2 x 11"</b>	988	6.00	<b>5,928.00</b>	6.00	<b>5,928.00</b>
(b)	Colored Writing, 16-lb					
(1)	<b>Up to 5-1/2 x 8-1/2"</b>	30	3.50	<b>105.00</b>	3.50	<b>105.00</b>
(2)	<b>Over 5-1/2 x 8-1/2" to 8-1/2 x 11"</b>	11	5.50	<b>60.50</b>	5.50	<b>60.50</b>
(c)	White Writing, 20-lb					
(1)	<b>Up to 5-1/2 x 8-1/2"</b>	5,128	2.95	<b>15,127.60</b>	2.55	<b>13,076.40</b>
(2)	<b>Over 5-1/2 x 8-1/2" to 8-1/2 x 11"</b>	49,781	4.25	<b>211,569.25</b>	5.10	<b>253,883.10</b>
(d)	Colored Writing, 20-lb					
(1)	<b>Up to 5-1/2 x 8-1/2"</b>	74	4.00	<b>296.00</b>	3.00	<b>222.00</b>
(2)	<b>Over 5-1/2 x 8-1/2" to 8-1/2 x 11"</b>	7,935	5.75	<b>45,626.25</b>	6.00	<b>47,610.00</b>

Program No C422-S Term December 1, 2003 To November 30, 2004						
Title: SSA CUT FORMS						
			NPC, INC.		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	CLAYSBURG, PA UNIT RATE	COST	NPC, INC. UNIT RATE	COST
III.						
(e)	<b>PAPER: Per 1,000 Leaves</b>					
(1)	White Ledgter, 44-lb or White Index, 90-lb					
(2)	Up to 5-1/2 x 8-1/2"	69	7.00	483.00	6.00	414.00
(f)	Over 5-1/2 x 8-1/2" to 8-1/2 x 11"	1,411	10.00	14,110.00	10.00	14,110.00
(1)	Colored Ledger, 44-lb or Colored Index, 90-lb					
(2)	Up to 5-1/2 x 8-1/2"	1,879	6.00	11,274.00	8.00	15,032.00
(g)	Over 5-1/2 x 8-1/2" to 8-1/2 x 11"	96	12.00	1,152.00	10.50	1,008.00
(1)	White Vellum, 50-lb					
(2)	Up to 5-1/2 x 8-1/2"	24	5.00	120.00	6.00	144.00
(h)	Over 5-1/2 x 8-1/2" to 8-1/2 x 11"	1	10.00	10.00	11.00	11.00
(1)	Colored Vellum, 50-lb					
(2)	Up to 5-1/2 x 8-1/2"	4,727	5.25	24,816.75	8.50	40,179.50
	Over 5-1/2 x 8-1/2" to 8-1/2 x 11"	15	11.00	165.00	16.50	247.50
IV.						
(a)	<b>ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>					
(b)	Padding up to 100 leaves.....	190,122	0.05	9,506.10	0.04	7,604.88
(c)	Drilling each run.....per 1,000 leaves	40,403	0.17	6,868.51	0.17	6,868.51
(d)	Folding up to 2 parallel folds and up to two right angle folds.....per 1,000 leaves	11,824	1.45	17,144.80	1.50	17,736.00
(1)	Perforating or scoring:					
(2)	Makeready each perforation or score.....per line	27	20.00	540.00	20.00	540.00
	Running maximum of 3 lines per run.....					
(e)	.....per 1,000 forms	5,735	0.30	1,720.50	0.30	1,720.50
	Band/shrink-film packaging.....per package	717,626	0.08	57,410.08	0.08	57,410.08
V.						
1.	<b>PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION:</b>					
	Bulk shipments other than mail or Small Package					
(a)	Common Carrier:					
	Pack/seal shipping containers to 40-lbs.....					
2.	.....per container	9,695	1.00	9,695.00	1.00	9,695.00
(a)	Mailing or Small Package Carrier:					
	Mult copies/pads to 200 lvs in kraft envelopes					
(b)	.....per container	69,380	0.25	17,345.00	0.40	27,752.00
	Mult copies/pads over 200 lvs to 12-lbs in					
(c)	cushioned shipping bags.....per bag	26,190	0.40	10,476.00	0.45	11,785.50
	Quantities over 12-lbs to 36-lbs packed in shipping containers.....per container	10,185	0.80	8,148.00	1.00	10,185.00
	<b>CONTRACTOR SUBTOTALS</b>			<b>\$601,489.04</b>		<b>\$675,707.27</b>
	<b>DISCOUNT</b>		0.25%	<b>\$1,503.72</b>	0.25%	<b>\$1,689.27</b>
	<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>			<b>\$599,985.32</b>		<b>\$674,018.00</b>
				<b>AWARDED</b>		